Bl I,e"‘;-ﬁ" 210453 | RING, RETAINING 'C’ (.187 DIA) FEED PIN [Z=F 454220-1 CAP, RAM 59
LEL 453736-1 HOUSING 58
| e« 5.21028-1 PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA X .50) FD ADJ ROD 57
56
PRE-FEED POST-FEED POST FEED l,z.-?w"‘ 1-21030-7 PIN, DOWEL(.187DIA X 1.50) HOUSING LEF 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
" STROKE 11" STROKE |5/E;' STROKE LEF 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL(.187DIA X .50) LEVER AEF | od) G 2=17 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
8 e CEF | PJO GBS -7 FINGER, FEED 53
— 22260-5 WASHER,FLAT (NO 6) DRAG SPRING REF 240634- 3 LEVER, TERMINAL 52
I LEA 21899-4 WASHER,FLAT (5/16 DIA) SCR ADJ 51
50
LEE 210245 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 1 |7-2/002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER 49
2 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) SHEAR PLATES 1 |g90coz-5 CAM, 2% FEED 7/ 78 STROKE | a8
a 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 47
4 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) STRIP GUIDE 46
2 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) SHEAR BLADE 1 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
PRESS RAM 1l Jss5a674-7 RAM 44
FRAME RETAINING 2 21018-4 NUT, HEX MACH (4-40) DRAG 1 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
: PLATE (REF) REF 210685 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FD ADJ PLATE 1 690124-1 WASHER, RAM a2
¥ — 21018-7 NUT, HEX MACH (10-32) DRAG SPRING SPACER, DISC A | a1
8 2 21022-2 NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUD 2 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40
C! —_ 5-21004-7 SCR,SKT HD SHLD (250 DIA X .25) DRAG ARM 2 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
g — 21004-5 SCR,SKT HD SHLD (250 DIA X 1.00) DRAG ! | &P014%=/ DISC, INSULATION 38
8 | 2 4-21078-8 SCR,SKT SET OVAL POINT (4-40 X .75) DRAG 1 | 7-¢92/9/-6 DISC, WIRE 37
i 1 21009-7 SCR,SKT SET (1/4-20 X 25) (LOC-WEL) RAM 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
2 ‘ 1 690212-1 POST, RAM 35
3 I 1 2-21003-0 SCR, FLAT HD SKT CAP (6-32 X .50) CAM 34
= | o 33
) PEF 3-21064-2 SCR,RD HD MACH (6-32 X 1.50) FEED ADJ / 458980- 2 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUB ASSY) 32
_ . 31
e |2-2looZ-2 SCR,BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 X50) STRIPPER 30
LEE 2-21002-9 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .75) HSG CAP 29
1 22733-8 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .38) (LOC-WEL) ANVIL /! | B-5P045 /=P SPACER, STRIPPER 28
4 3-21002-3 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .50) STR GDE PL /! | 240 639~ ) STRIPPER 27
2 1-24073-9 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .75) BASE PL Vs 455676-1 PLATE, BASE 26
| 4 22354-8 DRAG, STUD 25
- 2-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 X 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR 1 | Id8s8678~2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
2 23030+ SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 X .25) (LOC-WEL) CP DISC | | PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23
2 |2.2/000-58 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X s7) SHEAR BLADE 2 | 4-2228\-\ SPRING, DRAG 22
3 |2-2/000- 6 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X 38) STRIP GUIDE — 240636-1 LEVER, DRAG 21
/ | 2.2/000- & SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X 28) STRIP GUIDE 1 |J&54/77-/ | DRAG,STOCK 20
s 3-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .75) FD ROD GUIDE 1. |/-9580230-%5 | GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 19
{ — 3-21000-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X 1.00) DRAG SPRING 1 |[/-$58028 ¢ -5 | GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 18
@‘ | 2= 3-21000-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .62) FD ADJ PLATE g 454178-1 GUIDE, FEEDROD 17
| <+ 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) PIVOT BLK AEFS 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
| 2 3-21000-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .88) SHEAR PLATE 'ADAPTER, DRAG 15
\Cer | dss745 -/ GUARD A | | 14
| — 465184-9 LUBRICATOR ASSY SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
NOTES: — 455985-1 OIL, LUBRICATING SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
—_— 454406-1 SPACER, LUB BRACKET /! | 20838 -7 PLATE, REAR SHEAR B [«
I ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUANTITIES SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST ARE USED - / |c904%4 -3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR M 9
ON THIS APPLICATOR. = 458109-1 WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 1 43797/ ANVIL B | s
£ seo I PLAGE o rEw 55w i amm e Lo — .
INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT USED :
[ 22594-8 NUT, HEX / NS PHO F - S SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5
240628-1 PLATE, ADJ /[ | 23800 %?-/ SPACER, TUBULAR | 4
2 33233#&’5 EEEL!I%A'?I'LE)‘;CIENWAHD;E |=l?i r 240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT /! |¥56/39-& CRIMPER, INSULATION CHEE
: 0-LECTRIC PRESS. 240633-1 BUSHING | /! |- FS5S5888-O | SPACER, INSULATION ' 2
E P PRRTSE iTH QRTY OF RES Sowe FrED 455680-1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 1 |ds5o923-5 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
o é.“xdf'ﬁ“?” L 7ENVT 7?) AAEE CIEEL RV I T7E7 32, 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION FTEM
KEY: §23§§§j§ g&niﬁﬁgéum CRIMPING DATA APPLICATOR WILL APPLY
ﬁ RECOMMENDED SPARE pARTS‘ 240658 1 CA& ROLLER PAD LTR CRIMP HEIGHT | =~ WIRE SIZE ] WIRE 4 .
A BE S D L T S R e - , : STRIP LENGTH 8BS o0
e ce el T |2€F 454398-1 ROD, FEED A 0%/ /7 PESOE/
Hil [ B . 083 /G 455062 |
B A\ LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 oy Y —— e G o7s T e _ |
8 MACHINE OIL. D o7 LIEELD
gg ﬁ ) REMARKS . - . NG CRIMP SIZE | TYPE FEED - APPL INST
gl & GREASE LIGHTLY, | ‘ T wire |, /20| ~ -
g ; - l -—-INACT'VE-— | TO APPLY TERMINAL wsue |, /80| ~ /. oo LAI 803 .
dl 8 : ' WIRE RANGE INSULATION RANGEYPRESS NO
*l APPL USED ON MACH SERIAL NO (8= F SOE - (TS | SEHEISE-5
B g‘ MACHINE PART NO DISTRIBUTION REMARKS
é CUSTOMER NAME APPL SERIAL NO
: ORIGINAL AMP-O- L ECTRLC
d.' :: ADDRESS PURCHASE ORDER CUSTOMER COPY /9.4@6' J»gﬂé"’fﬁ
6l | ,
R = = AP FIELD ENG COPY "
§ﬁ§ o “
| £ - - F SET UPGAGE] -
g é - g ;\;?i 5%;2 2-75’“*7%,8 :Effb I $S556 35 %& : R AMP IncorrorATED
D FC-A-220987 —_ VEAgizsi| P raps Pt 17 ) Terrcbug. Pa
= C [ECN AIZTLES _ M8 11-88 kg e s ps— Ty
4B Tren P £eo £-E077 rspelfogedl T e 5 TV Fei, 97 2[5
piET) e R 217 L el B NAME “MINTATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
lr Trademark of AMP Incorporated {P[F[LTR REVISION RECORD |APPDATEJPIF|LTR REVISION RECORD APP DATEE@__JLTR REVISION RECORD ArpDATE} END FEED ( 2/ )

AMP 3076—2 (8—73)

5‘5‘?% CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING a1



